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School 
Department 

Chair Local Email Office Admin Local Email Office 

Chemistry 
Biochemistry 

Todd Whitcombe 6678 Todd.whitcombe@unbc.ca 
chembiochem-chair@unbc.ca 

 

8-439 Shafaq Gburi 5153 chemistry@unbc.ca 
biochemistry@unbc.ca  

8-441 

Computer 
Science 

Shahadat Hossain 5548 cpsc-chair@unbc.ca 10-2080 Sophie Wong 6490 computerscience@unbc.ca 10-2078 

Engineering 

Mauricio Dziedzic 5114 Mauricio.dziedzic@unbc.ca 
engineeringchair@unbc.ca 

10-2514 Reena Kingra 

 
Anna Milliken 

6712 

 
5358 

 aa.eng@unbc.ca 
engineering@unbc.ca 

meng@unbc.ca 
enggradprog@unbc.ca 

10-2530 

 
10-4062 

Mathematics 
and Statistics 

Todd Whitcombe (A) 6678 Todd.whitcombe@unbc.ca 
mathstats-chair@unbc.ca 

8-439 Shafaq Gburi 5153 mathstats-admin@unbc.ca 8-441 

Physics Erik Jensen 6628 physics-chair@unbc.ca 10-2008 Sophie Wong 6490 physics@unbc.ca 10-2078 

 

Revised January 23, 2025 

Dean Deborah Roberts 5205 dean.fse@unbc.ca 10-2532 

Administrative Coordinator Shannon Norum 5705 fse@unbc.ca 10-2534 
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